

BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINAPublic School ADM Capital Fund Project Ordinance

BOARD MEETING DATE: July 21, 2020

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2020-2021 Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY 2020-2021 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 21st day of July, 2020.

Project Name:	State Lottery Application Project - Estes Elementary School - 3 Classroom	
_	addition	

Project Description:

At the June 16, 2020 meeting, the Board of Commissioners approved the application to the State Public School Building Capital Fund for the Estes Elementary School 3 Classroom addition project.

This project for Buncombe County Schools has been awarded for NC Education Lottery dollars in the amount of \$195,000 by the State of North Carolina

The funds will be for planning and design of a 3-classroom addition to accommodate K-3 classroom size reduction at the Estes Elementary school.

Fund	lina (Sou	rce:

NC Education Lottery - Public School Building Capital Fund.

Exhibit A:			Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description		Revenues		Expenditures		
State Lottery - Buncombe County Schools Estes Elementary School - 3 Classroom Addition		\$	195,000	\$	195,000	
	TOTAL	\$	195,000	\$	195,000	

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
	Ву:
Clerk to the Board	Chairman of the Board